G.N. 5932

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2085808
2512896
2221053
2358234
2805721
2503904
2503915
2925261
2395869
2668746

2667768
2504097
2668174
2673730
2806126
2806004
2673622
2805508
2085824
2514271
2085016
2085183

2220839
2925236

3B PARTNERS LIMITED

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AL RABEE AL AKHDER TRADING LIMITED

ALLIED LUCK (HK) TRADING LIMITED

ATLS Supply Chain Limited

Amxiang International Co., Limited

Arrows Global Management Limited

BALLS COLLECTIONS LIMITED

BANCOCO TRADING CO., LIMITED

BEZE (HONG KONG) BUSINESS INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

BLESSING POND TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

BLUE ISLAND WEALTH CONSULTING LIMITED
BLUECOSMOS IT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
BO LE SI EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LIMITED
BONLOTUS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

BRAIT-FIELD GLOBAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

BRILIA INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

BRUCKHAUS QUIST LIMITED

Bido Creations Limited

Billion Property Agency Limited

CARLCE TRADING LIMITED

CHINA CULTURE OF CHINESE MEDICAL DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

CHINA SUNWOOD EYEWEAR CO., LIMITED
CNCRE FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
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2924979
2805671
2885954
2674024
2805819

2925162
2513358
2357311

2925155
2503556
2925230
2358183
2809004
2924946
2668424
2513726

2673948
2668708
2356651

2805464
2668208
2809067
2357491
2513088
2503418
2668876
2513551
2072330
2503818
2084955

CND PARTNERS Limited

CTOP Limited

Cainers Co., Limited

Campfire Co-Work Hong Kong Limited

China Calligraphy And Painting Art Collectors Union Co., Limited

China Hong Kong Qingfeng International Co., Limited
China Quantum Science Academy Co., Limited

Chinese Buddhist Culture And Artworks Investment Management Co.,
Limited -The-

Chung Hon Enterprise Corporation Limited

Collect (Hong Kong) Limited

Coopor Ventures Co., Limited

DRAGON BRIGHT INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
Dingtaifeng Industrial Co., Limited

Dominoes Company Limited

Dreamers Hong Kong Limited

ENGLAND EIFFIER HEALTH SCIENCE LIMITED

EVEREST CONSULTANTS LIMITED
EVO-LINKS INTERIORS LIMITED

Eking Kwan Kee Beef Brisket (No.2) Company Limited

Eshop Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Euro In-brand Trading Limited

Extend Bright Enterprise Limited

FOISON ENTERPRISES CO., LIMITED
FOSHAN AISITE CERAMICS CO., LIMITED
FRANCE YOLUSH CO., LIMITED
FRESEMIUS GROUP LIMITED

FUDEXIN TRADING LIMITED

FULL BRILLIANT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
FULL WING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Farmer's International Limited
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2667918
2809276
2673705
2503092
2674153

2085126

2356881
2846451
2503466
2805645

2673600
1585134
1886896
2503072

2805864
2925176
2513024
2513539
2925219

1887591
1439933
2668364

2513240
2811881
2805469
2220582
2668930
0639792
2357472
2673656

Fu Do Xing Limited

G&G Partners Limited

GAINFUL PROFIT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GENTLESTAR INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GERMANY ANDELIE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SHARE
LIMITED

GERMANY DA ZHONG GROUP DE HE HOLDING CO., LIMITED

GOLDEN FINGER GROUP LIMITED
GRAND SURPLUS INVESTMENT LIMITED
GUOCHUANG JINKONG LIMITED

Germany Degao International Paint Group Limited

Good View Ventilation System Company Limited

Gr8days Limited

HAXER LIMITED

HK BAINA KANGYUAN BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK JINBANGHUI TRADE LIMITED

HK RKS TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED
HK SANSHENGTANG TRADE LIMITED
HK Starsky Technology Limited

HK Xinrui Chuangzhan Business Consulting Co., Limited

HK YOUMING GROUP LIMITED
HK ZUNXIANG OEKO-TEX LIMITED
HM (HK) ASSET MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG AOSIJIA INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG BONSON TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG DISPLAYS CO. LIMITED

HONG KONG LI MEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG LIMOUSINE SERVICES LIMITED

HONG KONG WAHTONG COMPANY LIMITED

HONG ZHI YUAN TRADING LIMITED

HONGFU (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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2667432
2503603
2357699
2674172
2673635
2668300
2358327

1724681
2353302
2809055
2353051
2924942
2809160
2513567
2513274
2668112
1224583
2925256
2806098
2925177
1721122
0894395
2925089
2668059
2357254
2811812
2667917
2673988
2673865
2673706
2357568
2925240

HONGKONG ZHONGDA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONHON ASIA CO., LIMITED

HONOR AUTOMATIC MACHINERY LIMITED

HWA TAO CHING JIN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Happily Ever Company Limited

Hong Kong Gang Biao Quan Network Limited

Hong Kong Gesibow Asia Supply Chain Limited

Hong Kong Idealink Telecommunication Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jia Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Miaozhixia Culture Media Co., Limited
Hong Kong Xusheng Diversified Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yida Crafts Limited

Hongkong ColorX Trading Co., Limited

Hongkong Granch International Trading Limited
Hongkong Huanshi International Trading Limited
Hongkong Innovate Trading Limited

Hongkong Rui Qi Science And Technology Company Limited
Hongkong Sanxing Smart Lighting Co., Limited
Hopping Chiller Eng Limited

Huiguan Trading Co., Limited

LLINK CAPITAL GROUP LIMITED

IPSE TECH (HONGKONG) LIMITED

Infinity Solution (HK) Limited

JIAN LE SHU (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
JINHE INDUSTRIAL CO LIMITED

JUWEI TRADE LIMITED

Jin Yong Ren Limited

KEN BEST TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KG METAVENTURE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
KING BRILLIANT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Kidgoland Management Services Limited

LANTING GEYA (HK) DAILY NECESSITIES LIMITED
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2513752
2220972
2809232
2513937
2351843
2513421
2925076
2925073
2085523
2111652
2925234
2220316
2668706
2503161
2673693
2809058
2674050
1078130
1585607
2673935
0186385
1585268
2925172
2220544
2503667
2353076
2925116
2513363
2503588
0792140
2925259
2924958
2085104

LCR Industries Limited

LEIBANG INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
LOVE Healing Co., Limited

LUCKY BASE TRADING CO., LIMITED

Loyal Empire Technology Limited

M-Dry (HK) Photoelectric Technology Co., Limited
MASTER FORWARD LIMITED

MASTER MIND IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED
METRO MULTI MEDIA LIMITED

MIGHTY ERA HOLDINGS LIMITED

MINING INDUSTRY (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED -THE-
MONSTER SUSHI LT LIMITED

MangoFx Limited

Medtrade H.K. Group Limited

Microenterprise Union Club China Co., Limited
Mx-Maker International Trading Co., Limited
NARAN LOGISTICS LIMITED

NEW CHARM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NEW CREATION COMPANY LIMITED

New Y S International Co., Limited

OCEAN DEEP TRADING LIMITED

OMI INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

ONE CLICK (HONG KONG) LIMITED

ORIGIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

OSP Web Trade Holding Co. Limited

OUKASA LIMITED

OUTISHI TRADING CO., LIMITED

PEGASOS ING LIMITED

PHAB HK LIMITED

POWER ROOT LIMITED

PRETTY CRAZY GROUP LIMITED

Peony Import And Export Company Limited

Phoenix Creations Limited
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2806086
2806150
2086086
1887513
2809205
1439884
2674097
2514183
2513509
1224705
2608295
2085574

1440246
2809226
2513901
1306867
26068553
2358186
0908379
2805904
2809096
2356992
2673552
1440017
2503132

0510127
2809253
2512824
2924882
2667938
2503392
2809248

QINYONDA LIMITED

Quadrum Limited

Quality Trade Services Limited

RAINBOW BIRD (HONG KONG) LIMITED
RK CHINA LIMITED

ROYAL VALVES COMPANY LIMITED
Rende (Hong Kong) Trading Limited

Reson Investment Management (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Rosa Kids Foundation Limited

SAFETY (CHINA) LIMITED

SHANG HUI COMPANY LIMITED

SHANGHAI REN MIN LU ZHOU (INTERNATIONAL) CO.,

LIMITED
SHANGHAI RENMIN PUMP INT'L LIMITED

SHANGQIAN CLOTHING CO., LIMITED
SHIJIA BAIKE (HK) ELECTRONICS LIMITED
SHINING PHARMA CO., LIMITED

SHUN GROUP WEALTH LIMITED

SMART RAISE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SOFA HSUN TRADING LIMITED

SPARKLE PLASTIC PACKAGING CO., LIMITED
SPEEDY GOAL LIMITED

SPIRITS CULTURE LIMITED

SUN CHEER TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SUN CONTINENTAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SUN HOPE BEE FUN FOOD(SINGAPORE) CO., LIMITED

SUNCORP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

SURE CHEER TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SUZHOU SAKURA ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY LIMITED
Shen Zhen Cables Connection CO., Limited

Shenzhen Yuean Technology Limited

Sunshine Over The World Limited

TAK YING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2809290
0752732
26068653
2220627
0752850
2513996
2925183
2673890
2503391
2805504

1585659
2353259
2653527
2673779
2668938
2503286
2805906
2358206
2356962
2667907
2072165
2514263
2925237
2673992
2925198
2356545
2668773
2673610
2885952
2673900
1927766
2357455
2503375
2220884

21 October 2022

TAK YUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TEAM SMART TRADING LIMITED

THICK SPRING TRAVEL CO., LIMITED
TOP SYSTEM HOLDINGS LIMITED
TREASURE CHAIN LIMITED

Teles Optic Technology Co., Limited

Ting Hui Trading Co., Limited

UK BRITNEY BAIWEI BEER CO., LIMITED
UK MUFOCIAL CO., LIMITED

UNIVERSAL INVESTMENT AND TRADE CORPORATION
LIMITED

USA ROUKE (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

USA RUIDAMEI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
Universe Gain Enterprises Limited

VISION KING LIMITED

WEI YI (KENTSON) PRINTING LIMITED

WELL FAITH NETWORK TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED
WIN FLOWER TRADING LIMITED

WIN PROFIT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

WORLD FAMOUS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

Wah King Thai Limited

Wonderful Success Commercial Limited

XIN LONG DE TRADING LIMITED

YADUO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

YIELD HUNTER TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YING CHIT GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
YIWU CHANGYUN IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED
YONGPENG MACHINERY CO., LIMITED

YU THAI TRADING (HONG KONG) LIMITED
YUN HOME APPLIANCE TRADING LIMITED
Yuan's Biotech Limited

ZHEJIANG ORIENT KNITEX LIMITED

ZHONG YONG TRADING LIMITED

Zahran Center Company Limited

Zheng Yu Trading Co., Limited
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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